

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 18-0501		
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Consent Calendar
		In control:	Clerk of the Board
On agenda:	6/19/2018		
Title:	Resolution approving an amendment to the contract between the County of Nevada and the Nevada County Economic Resources Council for comprehensive economic development services (Res. 15-271), increasing the maximum amount by \$70,000 for Fiscal Year 2018/19 to provide a more comprehensive approach to the delivery of integrated tourism marketing activities in Nevada County, for a maximum contract amount of \$746,525, for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2020, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.		
Sponsors:			
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Economic Development - ERC, SEDCorp and SPO (55)		
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. RES 18-281 Economic Resources Council Contract Amendment, 2. Staff Report_ERC Contract Amendment, 3. Resolution_ERC Contract Amendment, 4. Amendment_ERC Contract Amendment, 5. Attachment 1A, 6. Res. 15-271, 7. Supporting Documents_ERC Proposal, 8. Supporting Documents_Letter of Support_ERC Proposal _Penn Valley Chambers, 9. Supporting Documents_ Letters of Support for ERC Proposal _Regional Chambers, 10. Supporting Documents_Letter of Support Miners Foundry, 11. Supporting Documents_Letter of Support NC Arts Council, 12. Supprting Doucments_Letter of Support NC Fairgrounds, 13. Supporting Documents - Letter of Support Bear River Land Trust, 14. Supporting Documents - Letter of Support The Center for the Arts, 15. Supporting Documents - Letter of Support GV Downtown Association, 16. Supporting Documents - Letter of Support Nevada City Chamber of Commerce		
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion Result

Resolution approving an amendment to the contract between the County of Nevada and the Nevada County Economic Resources Council for comprehensive economic development services (Res. 15-271), increasing the maximum amount by \$70,000 for Fiscal Year 2018/19 to provide a more comprehensive approach to the delivery of integrated tourism marketing activities in Nevada County, for a maximum contract amount of \$746,525, for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2020, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.